

Custom Shade and Drapery Work Our Specialty—Best Materials and Workmanship—Expert Drapers at Your Service—Lowest Prices

Portland Agents "Nemo" Corsets

# Meier & Frank Store's Great July Cleanup Sales

Portland Agents Butterick Patterns

## Ladies' \$1 Hose 39c Pr.



Great two days' sale of women's fine Hosiery in plain gauze lises, lace boot, allovers and embroidered effects in black, white, pink, blue, grays, lavenders, green, copenhagen, red and tans—Great assortment of attractive styles, in all sizes, 8 1/2 to 10—Values up to \$3.90 a pair, at \$1.00 a pair, at Large stock women's, misses' and children's Hosiery in all styles

50c-60c Wash Goods 25c Yard

19c-25c Wash Goods 12 1/2c Yd.

25c White Goods 35c Per Yard

3000 yards of beautiful Silk Mull in all the latest colorings and designs for Summer and evening apparel; best regular 50c and 60c values, on sale at this unusually low price, yard... 25c

5000 yards of Printed and Dotted Swiss, Batiste, Voiles and Lawns; attractive designs and coloring; 19-25c vals 12 1/2c

100 pieces of fancy White Goods, in embroidered and jacquard effects; all new styles; regular 75c values, at, the yd. 35c

## July Sale Men's Clothing



The Second Floor Clothing Store is offering the best values of the year in men's and young men's 3-piece suits and 2-piece outing suits, all this season's most desirable apparel for business, dress and outing wear; clothing of style and quality in handsome materials and colorings. The showing is unequalled and the values guaranteed the best in the city. Included in our great midsummer sale will be found our entire stock of black and navy blue suits in all grades; clothing manufactured by America's leading wholesale clothiers, at prices of interest to economical buyers. Take advantage of this sale. \$10.00 Suits at \$ 7.35 \$12.50 Suits at \$ 9.85 \$15.00 Suits at \$10.15 \$18.00 Suits at \$12.89 \$20.00 Suits at \$14.35 \$22.50 Suits at \$15.65 \$25.00 Suits at \$17.85 \$28.00 Suits at \$20.10 \$30.00 Suits at \$21.35 \$35.00 Suits at \$24.98 \$40.00 Suits at \$26.90 Remember, suits marked \$10 to \$40 here cost you from \$15 to \$50 at the exclusive clothing store. The difference in the regular prices for merchandise of equal style and quality amounts to a saving of about 25 per cent. Great special sale of boys' Wash Suits, all the newest and best styles and materials, for boys 3 to 10 years of age. Young men's Suits on sale at very low prices. Boys' Wool Suits on sale at prices that are far below cost price.

## 100 Beautiful Electroliers and Gas Portable Lamps \$7.50-\$50 Vals. 1/2 Price



In the big Basement Store a great July Cleanup Sale of magnificent Electroliers and Gas Portable Lamps in a large assortment of sizes and styles—Every lamp in the lot an attractive one and suitable for hall, parlor, den or reading room—Splendid models and values ranging from \$7.50 up to \$50 each—Your pick of lot at 1/2 regular prices 1/2 Price

\$3.00 Lace Curtains \$1.95 Pair

\$5.00 Portieres at \$3.35 Per Pair

\$1.50 Lace Curtains at 95c Pair

500 pairs of Ivory Nottingham Lace Curtains, art nouveau designs, ten handsome patterns; 3 yards long, 50 inches wide; regular \$3.00 values, on sale at, special, pair. \$1.95

Great special offering of 400 pairs bordered and fringed Portieres, of heavy double-faced mercerized material; all the best shades; regular \$5.00 values, on sale at, pair. \$3.35

1000 pairs white and ecru Nottingham Lace Curtains, plain or figured centers, with floral borders; \$1.50 values, at, the pair. 95c

\$2.50 Embroideries 69c

\$3.50 Figured Nets 98c

3000 yards of Swiss and Nainsook Embroidery Flouncing and Insertion, 1 1/2 to 18 inches wide; eyelet and blindwork designs, for lingerie gowns, etc.; beautiful styles and assortments; values up to \$2.50, go on sale at the very low price of, yd. 69c

1500 yards of Figured Nets, in white, cream and ecru; popular material for waists, yokes and sleeves; vals. to \$3.50. 98c

1000 dozen French and round-thread Val. Lace and Insertion, 3/4 to 1 1/2-inch; vals. up to \$1 per dozen yards, at, only. 25c

\$3.00 Allovers 98c Per Yard

2500 yards of beautiful Swiss and Batiste Allover Embroideries, for lingerie waists; eyelet and imitation Japanese effects, in handsome assortment; vals. to \$3 a yard; special, yard. 98c

5000 yards of Swiss and Cambric Embroidery, Edges and Insertion, 1 to 18 inches wide; grand variety; vals. to 85c. 25c

Our entire stock of semi-made Robes on sale at greatly reduced prices; newest and prettiest styles; values from \$15 up to \$100. Great clean-up sale of Venise, Filet, Baby Irish Bands, Edges, Medallions, etc., in white cream and ecru; vals. to \$2. 59c

Great values in broken lines of Embroideries. Take advantage.

## Clean-Up of Dress Trimmings

Great July clean-up sale of broken lines of choice Dress Trimmings—appliques, bands, guimps, fillet bands, insertions, etc.; all new, pretty trimmings, of latest fashion and best quality. These are all great values, and are on sale at these very low prices: \$1.75 to \$2.00 Dress Trimmings on sale, yard, 93c \$2.25 to \$3.00 Dress Trimmings on sale, yd., \$1.47 \$3.50 to \$4.00 Dress Trimmings on sale, yd., \$1.87 \$4.25 to \$6.00 Dress Trimmings on sale, yd., \$2.47 \$7.50 to \$9.00 Dress Trimmings on sale, yd., \$3.98 \$10 to \$15.00 Dress Trimmings on sale, yd., \$7.78 The Greatest Trimming values ever offered in the city

## Great Sale of Drug Sundries

Pure Bay Rum Hair Tonic. 18c at this low price, bottle. 75c Pompeian Cream for... 50c 25c Satin Skin Cream for... 18c 50c Pond's Extract Cream... 39c 50c Idealine Face Powder at... 25c 50c Robertine Powder, sp'l... 35c 25c Benzoin and Almond Cream, on sale at, special... 18c 5c Toilet Soap at 3 cakes... 10c 35c Violet Witch Hazel for... 23c 15c Airfloat Talcum Powder... 9c 25c Sanitol Tooth Paste for... 19c 75c Willow Toilet Water at... 59c French Perfumes, handsome silver bottles, \$1.75 value, bottle... 79c All line of Drug Sundries and hot-weather Toilet Articles sold here at the very lowest prices. Mail and phone orders receive prompt, careful attention; take advantage.

## Great Specials in Fine Jewelry

Just received, a complete assortment of the new "Best Hold" Barrettes with the groove; it locks the hair and keeps all strands in place; great value at... 25c 50c Swastika Belt Pins, each... 23c Swastika Belt Pins, light and dark enamel, special... 23c Gold-filled Neck Chains, all kinds of links; warranted \$1.19 15 years; \$1.50 values... \$1.19 50c and \$1 Brooches and... 59c Veil Pins at this low price... 35c Hat Pins on sale at, ea... 18c Crystal, pearl and fancy Hat Pins, 35c values, each... 18c Odds and Ends of Back and Side Combs, plain and fancy styles, in shell and amber; all styles, including high tops; regular 35c and 50c values, for, each... 19c

Kerchiefs 39c

25c Kerchiefs 15c

Great special line French hand-embroidered Initial Handkerchiefs, broken line of initials; regular values up to \$1.25 each, on 39c sale at this low price, each. 39c Special lot of colored border Linen Handkerchiefs; stripes, checks and crossbar effects, in assorted styles; 25c values, for, ea... 15c

Long Silk Gloves

\$1.75 Values 87c

5000 pairs of 16-button length Silk Gloves, all of the famous makes—Kaysers, Gloversville, Niagara, etc. Double-tipped fingers; in black, white, navy, green, red, pink and other good shades, all sizes; regular \$1.75 values, pair... 87c Mail orders will be promptly filled.

30c Ribbons 16c

35c Ribbons 18c

15,000 yards of the best quality all-silk Taffeta Ribbons, No. 22 and No. 40, 3 to 3 1/2 inches wide; in black, white, pink, light blue, red, navy, brown, green, etc.; best regular 25c and 30c values, on sale at this low price, yd. 16c 10,000 yards of 5-inch all-silk best quality Taffeta Ribbon, suitable for hair bows, sashes, etc.; in black, white, light blue, pink, red, brown, navy, etc.; best 35c value, at, this low price, yard. 18c

## Portland's Leading Cloak Store Places on Sale for Today's Selling

# 500 Silk Petticoats \$8.50 Values \$4.25



500 Taffeta Silk Petticoats made of superior quality taffeta silk with deep double flounce and two rows of shirring and pin tucks also pleating and ruffle stitching and pin tucks—Color assortment includes light blue, pink, tan, copenhagen, gray, brown, red, navy, black and a large variety of changeable colorings—All are well-made and finished—an advantageous purchase enables us to offer \$8.50 values at only \$4.25 each—On Second floor

## 100 Silk Dresses \$30 Values \$13.45

Special lot of women's Silk Dresses and Princess Gowns, in taffeta silk, messaline silks and etamines; waists are tucked and trimmed in lace and fancy braid; also a special lot of "Merry Widow" Dresses in silk; plain colors, checks and stripes; all new, handsome dresses; regular values up to \$30.00 the garment, at this low price, ea. \$13.45

## 100 Ladies' Lingerie Dresses Great Values at \$4.85 Each

Great special lot of 100 women's Lingerie Dresses, in princess styles; materials of pretty dimity, lawns, dotted swiss, and India lawn; all new, attractive Summer apparel, in white, checks, stripes and dots; all the best colorings and combinations; well made and finished and exceptional value; you'll have to come early if you want one—each. \$4.85

## 100 Ladies' Lingerie Dresses \$25 Values at \$9.45 Each

100 women's Princess Lingerie Dresses, in light blue, pink, white, lavender and champagne; materials of batiste, organdie and swiss; elaborately trimmed in lace, insertion, embroidery and heavy laces; skirts are tucked and lace-trimmed; elbow sleeves—all new, high-class Summer apparel; \$25.00 values up to \$25.00 a garment, on sale at this very low price. \$9.45

Women's Coats in all styles, at wonderfully low prices. Misses' and children's Summer Apparel low-priced. Women's white Serge Suits reduced.

## Ostrich Plumes \$12.50 Val. \$6.50 \$14.50 Val. \$7.50

Lot 1—500 beautiful Ostrich Plumes in black and white only; 18-inch size; the best regular \$12.50 values, at, each. \$6.50 Lot 2—500 magnificent Ostrich Plumes, in black and white only; 18-inch size; \$14.50 values, ea. \$7.50

## Ladies' Neckwear

Special lot of women's large fancy Lace Bows, in assorted sizes; the best regular \$5 to \$12.50 values, at the low price, ea. 47c Special assortment of women's Jabots, Crois, Stocks and Bows, in tailored and fancy effects; pretty styles, in large variety; 50c and 75c values, special, ea. 33c

## 3000 Ladies' Undervests At 1/4 Off

Great July sale of women's Knit Undervests of the best styles and finest qualities; low neck, sleeveless; handsome crocheted yokes and lace-trimmed edges and insertion; cottons, lises, silk and lises and all silk; values ranging from \$1.50 to \$7.50 a garment; on sale at a reduction of 1/4 off the regular price.

## Great sale of men's and boys' Summer Underwear today

## HOT WAVE TO END

Showers and Lower Temperature Predicted for Today.

## HUMIDITY IS DISTRESSING

Thermometer Reaches Maximum of 94 in Portland, Rising Six Degrees From 2 to 3 o'Clock.

Showers and cooler weather are predicted for today by the Weather Bureau. The showers will probably be attended by thunder and there will be a decided cooling of the atmosphere. The winds will vary, but the prevailing direction will be from the westward. The conditions at Portland will prevail over a large part of the Willamette Valley and as far east as the Idaho line. Yesterday was a scorcher. While the thermometer failed to reach within two degrees the mark set on the previous day, people seemed to suffer more from heat. This was due to a slight increase in the humidity. There was also less wind than on Sunday, which increased the distress. The heat increased more during the afternoon hours of yesterday than on Sunday. At 5 A. M. the temperature was 53 degrees, as compared with 67 degrees Sunday morning. At noon the mercury

had crawled up to 79 degrees, while at the same hour on Sunday it was 81 degrees. Between 2 and 3 o'clock the biggest jump was noted. During that hour there was a rise of 6 degrees. At 2 the official thermometer registered 84 degrees and an hour later it had climbed to 90 degrees. It hung there until close to 5 o'clock. The greatest hourly rise on the previous day was 3 degrees, between 11 and 12 o'clock. The hourly temperatures yesterday were:

5 A. M.	65	12 Noon	79
6 A. M.	65	1 P. M.	81
7 A. M.	67	2 P. M.	84
8 A. M.	67	3 P. M.	84
9 A. M.	71	4 P. M.	90
10 A. M.	73	5 P. M.	90
11 A. M.	79		

## DALLEE PEOPLE READ IT 110

Sky Showed Indications Last Night of Approaching Electrical Storm.

THE DALLEE, Or., July 20.—(Special.)—Today has been the hottest day of the Summer, intense heat prevailing all over Wasco County. At 5 o'clock this afternoon the mercury registered 105 degrees in the residence portion of town, and during the hottest hours of the afternoon in the business houses on the sunny side of the street the mercury reached 110 in the shade. The atmosphere has been intensely still until tonight, when there is every evidence of an electrical storm approaching. No prostrations have been reported, either in the city or country, where harvesting has commenced.

## RAINSTORM AT PRINEVILLE

Showers Follow Day of Highest Temperature in Five Years. PRINEVILLE, Or., July 20.—(Special.)—The highest temperature in five years was experienced here this afternoon, when the thermometer registered 104.

This was followed by a light rain, with promise of a thunder storm tonight.

## Gets to 106 at Medford.

MEDFORD, Or., July 20.—(Special.)—This section is experiencing some warm weather. Thermometers on the shady side of buildings registered 106 at 4 P. M. yesterday, and the temperature at a corresponding hour today was about two degrees cooler. The warm breeze is drying up the corn and other vegetation very rapidly.

## INDICTS AUTO BURGLARS

Chicago Grand Jury Probes Series of Sensational Robberies.

CHICAGO, July 20.—Edward Fake, alias Stebbins, alleging himself to be the son of a rich San Francisco woman, and George Stafford, of Louisville, Ky., were indicted today as a consequence of spectacular robberies committed with the assistance of a large red automobile. The method of the two men was to drive up to the home selected for their depredations, comport themselves as familiar callers, and then escape with whatever loot they had been able to gather. They were fired upon several times by the police of North Shore suburb. Fake, who claims that his mother is worth a number of millions, blames extravagant living for his predicament.

## Not Known in San Francisco.

SAN FRANCISCO, July 20.—No woman answering the description of his mother, given by Edward Fake, alias Stebbins, arrested in Chicago for a spectacular robbery, can be found in this city. The only Mrs. Fake known in San Francisco is Mrs. Elizabeth Fake, who denies having any knowledge of the young man arrested in Chicago. She is not a millionaire.

## GO AFTER HOTELS

Liquor License May Be Raised From \$300 to \$800.

## DRISCOLL'S NEW SCHEME

Council Committee Thinks Present Ordinances Unfair to Saloonkeepers—Measure Promises to Precipitate Ardent Battle.

Hotels and restaurants where liquor is served with meals may soon be required to pay \$600 annually, instead of \$200, as now, as the liquor-license committee of the City Council yesterday afternoon unanimously voted to recommend such an ordinance for passage. This rate is the same as paid by saloonkeepers, and it is the belief of many members of the Council that an injustice is being done the liquor men under the present system of discrimination in the license fees. The liquor-license committee also instructed Deputy City Auditor Hutchinson to check up on all saloonkeepers found guilty of violations of law before the Municipal Judge, and to cite all such as appear and show cause why their licenses should not be revoked. A list of names appeared on the June report of the Police Court, embracing findings of guilt on charges of selling liquor to minors, keeping saloons open after the hours prescribed for closing, but the names are not those of proprietors, and the list will have to be investigated, and a report made later. It will be recalled that the liquor-license committee, about three months ago, summoned a number of saloonkeepers and held a sort of hearing in each case, with the net result of one revocation and seven suspensions. That act of the committee, as a whole, is regarded much in the nature of a joke in official circles. Councilman Driscoll brought up the matter of liquor licenses, and declared himself in favor of the regular saloon fee for hotels and restaurants. Councilman Vaughn immediately moved that the committee make such a recommendation to the Council, and when the motion was put, it carried by a unanimous vote. It will probably form the basis of a lively debate in the regular session of the Council, scheduled for tomorrow. That the hotel and restaurant proprietors will immediately organize and put forth an effort to defeat the passage of the proposed ordinance, is certain. It is said, as it vitally affects their business, and will probably drive some of the smaller establishments out of the liquor trade. It is said that Councilman Driscoll favors this measure as a means to appease the wrath of saloonkeepers, because of his drastic ordinance, the terms of which prohibit women from entering saloons. If it becomes a law, the saloonmen will certainly be the winners, or at least they will be in a much better situation than now. At present, the difference in the annual fee is so great that it is said to be unfair to the saloon interests. The committee refused the application of a transfer of the license from the saloon at 327 Alder street to 681 Hood. Councilman Belding appeared and protested, and Councilman Cotel, chairman of the committee, supported Mr. Belding's position, saying that there are now enough saloons in the district, which is in South Portland and Fulton.

A quantity of Saracen wheat has been sown in Chile, with fine results. The first harvest showed a yield of 16 bushels for one and a half acre of fine quality. It grows very strong and nearly four feet in height.

## NORDEN TO HOLD INQUEST

CORONER WILL INVESTIGATE SUNDAY'S TRIPLE TRAGEDY.

Murderer Has No Relatives Here. Woman Was Granddaughter of Clatsop County Pioneer.

To carry out the formalities of the law, a coroner's inquest will be held at 9 o'clock this morning over the remains of the two victims of Sunday night's tragedy, and also over the remains of the young Italian murderer, who ended his life by suicide. The inquest is not expected to reveal new evidence or to dispel any mystery in connection with the case. There was no mystery, and there are no witnesses, for the three principals in the tragedy were the only ones who saw it; so whatever minor details have not been told will remain a secret forever. But further investigation has revealed a story of intense and desperate love on the part of the young Italian, and of efforts on the part of the woman to escape his tempestuous attentions. It was six months or more since he first met her. She was a waitress in a local restaurant, and by the merest chance he went into the place. Then, after meeting her, he became a regular patron.

For a time, so those closely acquainted with them declare, she accepted his attentions, and indeed encouraged him. They were together frequently, and last week made a trip to the coast. They had frequent quarrels, and it was during these periods of anger and jealousy that she realized the brooding, revengeful disposition of her Italian lover. On her return from Seaside, she

avoided him as much as possible, and remained away from her apartments at the Awabnee, on Third street, in order that he might not meet her when he called. For she was sure that he would call as soon as his anger permitted him.

Connell told several of his intimate friends of the difficulties in his love affairs, and even threatened a week ago to end his life. They paid little attention to his threats, however, for they say, he has had numerous and frequent love affairs.

He has no relatives in this city, so far as can be learned.

Antecedents of Murdered Woman. ASTORIA, Or., July 20.—(Special.)—Mrs. Dolly Sharp, who was murdered in Portland Sunday night, was formerly Miss Dolly Butler, granddaughter of the late George W. Cook, one of Clatsop County's early pioneers and donation land claim settlers. She was born on Young's River. Her parents are dead and her only known near relatives are an aunt, living at Canby, and a brother, residing at Woodland, Wash.

## TO THE COAST.

Bathing suits, caps, shoes, hosiery, parasols, gloves, muslin undergarments, underwear, men's goods, linen skirts, waists, etc., at less than wholesale prices. McAllen & McDonnell, Third and Morrison.

## Delegates to Prison Congress.

SALEM, July 20.—(Special.)—The following named citizens of Oregon were today appointed by Governor Chamblin to represent this state at the annual session of the American Prison Congress, which will be held at Richmond, Va., November 14 to 19, 1903. C. W. James, N. H. Looney, W. T. Gardner, Millie R. Trumbull, Mrs. Turner Oliver, Rev. E. W. St. Pierre, Rev. E. P. Murphy, Rev. W. Moore, Rev. W. G. Elliot, H. H. Hawley, F. H. Curtis, John Berger.